

GME FOUNDATION

The Geomatics Engineering students of Fresno State are hosting their 60th Annual Geomatics Engineering Conference on January 29th and 30th, 2021. Every year the GME students spend months preparing for this event. The conference is very important because it allows students to network with hundreds of professionals in the Geomatics Engineering field. The conference also includes a scholarship banquet which awards thousands of dollars to Geomatics Engineering students. Every conference we auction off items that have been generously donated. The proceeds go into the GME Foundation that allows students to host a conference every year.

Things to keep in mind when donating to the GME foundation

- Tax deductible
- Your donations are **vital to the health of the Geomatics Engineering program** here at Fresno State. It is the only 4-year land surveying curriculum in the state and with the budget crisis in California, it is very much under attack. It is only due to supporters like you and the hard work done by the Geomatics Engineering staff that the program continues to survive.
- Your donations are **vital to the success of the students** in the Geomatics Engineering program. In the last 10 years tuition has gone from \$1,877 to \$6,422. The scholarships awarded at the banquet allow students to focus less on financial worries and focus their time on studying.
- Your donations go directly to the program and to the Geomatics Engineering students. It does not get diverted into the larger pool of the university.

For tax purposes and to verify your donation, each sponsor will receive a receipt from the GME Foundation (Taxpayer ID #27-0183963) along with a letter of gratitude.

Please make checks to: GME Foundation
GME Foundation
C/O Cross Land Surveying, Inc.
2210 Mt. Pleasant Road
San Jose, CA 95148
Attn: Ms. Kristy Comerer, Treasurer

The Geomatics Engineering students would like to thank you for your consideration of this worthwhile cause. Should you have any questions, please contact us at any time.

Thank You, George A Ibarra Conference Donation Chair 559-696-8283 gmescholarships@gmail.com